Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

c o L L I N c 0 U N T Y Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects

Date: October 8, 2024

Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors for CCADF, Phase 1 Addition

PCO #114 — Engineer requested add to provide additional materials, labor, and equipment required to add exit buttons
to doors D2013 and D20135 as required by Collin County. $$6.107.57

PCO #116 — Engineer requested add to provide additional materials, labor, and equipment required to install 3-
way valves per RFI #316 and AHU dehumidification per EAB T&B report item 200. $25.836.14

PCO #117- Engineer requested add for additional materials, labor, and equipment required to add one (1) corner
mounted camera to cell 1327 as required by Collin County. $1,794.76

Total amount of this change order is $33,738.47 or 0.088% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $1,215,353.43 or 3.18% of contract.

Thank you.

lof 4] 222
c/x:/v-')‘ chers TG -




